

No. 305775

FILED  
November 7, 2012  
Court of Appeals  
Division III  
State of Washington

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

JEFFREY ALAN EHART,

Appellant.

---

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

---

THE HONORABLE F. JAMES GAVIN

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

---

JAMES P. HAGARTY  
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
WSBA #18364  
Attorney for Respondent  
211, Courthouse  
Yakima, WA 98901  
(509) 574-1200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii-iii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	2
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	2
<b>1. The admission of the videotape testimony did not violate Mr. Ehart’s right of confrontation or ER 804, and in the alternative, any error was harmless</b> .....	2
<b>2. The ER 404(b) evidence was properly admitted</b> .....	6
<b>3. The court did identify the purposes for which the ER 404(b) evidence would be admitted, and essentially weighed the potential prejudice of the evidence. In any event, any error was harmless</b> .....	9
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
<b>Cases</b>	
<u>State v. Aaron</u> , 49 Wn.App. 735, 745 P.2d 1316 (1987).....	5
<u>State v. Benn</u> , 120 Wn.2d 631, 845 P.2d 289, <i>cert. denied</i> , 510 U.S. 944, 126 L.Ed.2d 331, 114 S.Ct.382 (1993).....	7
<u>State v. Carleton</u> , 82 Wn.App. 680, 919 P.2d 128 (1996) .....	10
<u>State v. Dennison</u> , 115 Wn.2d 609, 801 P.2d 193 (1990).....	7
<u>State v. DeSantiago</u> , 149 Wn.2d 402, 68 P.3d 1065 (2003) .....	4
<u>State v. DeVincentis</u> , 150 Wn.2d 11, 74 P.3d 119 (2003).....	7
<u>State v. Hernandez</u> , 99 Wn.App. 312, 997 P.2d 923 (1999), <i>review denied</i> , 140 Wn.2d 1015 (2000).....	7
<u>State v. Hobson</u> , 61 Wn.App. 330, 810 P.2d 70 (1991).....	5
<u>State v. Jackson</u> , 102 Wn.2d 689, 689 P.2d 76 (1984) .....	10, 12
<u>State v. Koslowski</u> , 166 Wn.2d 409, 209 P.3d 479 (2009).....	4
<u>State v. Krause</u> , 82 Wn.App. 688, 919 P.2d 123 (1996).....	9
<u>State v. Lough</u> , 125 Wn.2d 847, 889 P.2d 487 (1995) .....	7, 8, 9
<u>State v. Mason</u> , 160 Wn.2d 910, 162 P.3d 396 (2007).....	3
<u>State v. Moses</u> , 129 Wn.App. 718, 119 P.3d 906 (2005), <i>review denied</i> , 157 Wn.2d 1006 (2006).....	3
<u>State v. Powell</u> , 126 Wn.2d 244, 893 P.2d 615 (1995).....	4
<u>State v. Saltarelli</u> , 98 Wn.2d 358, 655 P.2d 697 (1982) .....	9, 12
<u>State v. Sexsmith</u> , 138 Wn.App. 505, 157 P.3d 901 (2007).....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	PAGE
<u>State v. Sweeny</u> , 45 Wn.App. 81, 723 P.2d 551 (1986) .....	5
<u>State v. Turnipseed</u> , 162 Wn.App. 60, 255 P.3d 843 (2011) .....	3
<u>State v. Watt</u> , 160 Wn.2d 626, 160 P.3d 640 (2007) .....	4
 <b>Additional Cases</b>	
<u>State v. Wermerskirchen</u> , 497 N.W.2d 235 (Minn. 1993) .....	8
 <b>Federal Case</b>	
<u>Barber v. Page</u> , 390 U.S. 719, 88 S.Ct. 1318, 20 L.Ed.2d 255 (1968) .....	3
<u>Crawford v. Washington</u> , 541 U.S. 36, 124 S.Ct. 1354, 158 L.Ed.2d 177 (2004) .....	3
<u>Harrington v. California</u> , 395 U.S. 250, 89 S.Ct. 1726, 23 L.Ed.2d 284 (1969) .....	3
<u>Ohio v. Roberts</u> , 448 U.S. 56, 100 S.Ct. 2531, 65 L.Ed.2d 597 (1980) .....	3
 <b>Additional Authorities</b>	
U.S. CONST. amend. IV .....	2
 <b>Statutes and Rules</b>	
RCW 10.55 .....	5
ER 403 .....	9, 10
ER 404(b) .....	1, 6-8, 10, 12
ER 804 .....	2, 4
ER 804(a)(5) .....	4
ER 804(b)(1) .....	4
RAP 10.3(b) .....	2
